Notice



399 Ridout St. North | London, ON | N6A 2P1

(519) 434-7321

The Corporation of the County of Middlesex Notice of the Passing of a Woodlands Conservation By-Law

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the County of Middlesex passed county-wide <u>Woodlands Conservation By-law No. 7413</u> at its regular meeting of **Tuesday, January 14, 2025.**

No key map has been provided as the by-law applies to all lands located within the County of Middlesex.

A copy of the complete by-law is available for examination on the County website at the following link: Woodlands Conservation By-Law No. 7413 and at the County of Middlesex offices, 399 Ridout Street North, London, Ontario N6A 2P1 during regular business hours (weekdays from 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM) excluding statutory holidays.

DATED at the County of Middlesex this 17th day of January, 2025

Marcia Ivanic
Manager of Legislative Services Manager / County Clerk
Middlesex County
clerk@middlesex.ca